
RESOLUTION NO. 081346 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

*   *   *   *   *   *
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF AN AMENDMENT TO THE CURRENT 
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIT FOR 

THE TERM OF DECEMBER 24, 2023, THROUGH DECEMBER 18, 2027 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, there has been presented to the Board for its consideration and 

ratification a Side Letter Agreement establishing the terms and conditions of the retiree 

health benefit outlined in an amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding with the 

Law Enforcement Unit (LEU) for the term of December 24, 2023 through December 18, 

2027; and 

WHEREAS, this Board has examined and approved the Side Letter Agreement 

amending the current retiree health language in the Memorandum of Understanding as 

to both form and content and desires to ratify and adopt the same. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors hereby ratifies and adopts amendment of said current 

Memorandum of Understanding. 

*  *   *  *   *  * 



RESOLUTION NUMBER: 081346 

Regularly passed and adopted this 12th day of August, 2025 

AYES and in favor of said resolution: 

Supervisors: JACKIE SPEIER    

NOELIA CORZO 

RAY MUELLER 

LISA GAUTHIER 

DAVID J. CANEPA 

NOES and against said resolution: 

Supervisors: NONE 

President, Board of Supervisors 
County of San Mateo 
State of California 

Certificate of Delivery 

I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of 
Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to the President of the Board of Supervisors. 

        Assistant Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 


	Resolution Signature Page-SUKHI.pdf
	Certificate of Delivery


